
Wisconsin Emergency Medical Services for Children  

Advisory Committee 2023 

 

*Co-Chair: Medical Advisor   

 

Michael K. Kim, MD 

Associate Professor of Emergency Medicine 

and Pediatrics 

University of Wisconsin- Madison 

: mkkim@medicine.wisc.edu 

: 608-395-5155 

Term: 2021-2023 
 

Co-Chair: Medical Advisor  

 

Lorin Browne, DO    

Associate Professor, Pediatrics and 

Emergency Medicine 

Medical College of Wisconsin 

Pediatric Medical Director, Milwaukee County 

Office of Emergency Management EMS   

: LBrowne@mcw.edu 

: 414-266-2625 

Term: 2021-2023 
  

*EMSC Project Manager 

    

Carissa Brunner 

Children’s Health Alliance of Wisconsin 

: cbrunner@childrenswi.org 
: 414-266-4773 
 

*EMS State Agency Representative 

 

Mark Mandler 

EMS Section Manager 

Wisconsin Department of Health Services 

: Mark.Mandler@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
: 608-266-8853 

 

*EMS Board Representative 

  

Dustin Ridings BA, CCEMTP   

EMS Division Captain 

Green Bay Metro Fire Department 

: dustinri@greenbaywi.gov 

: 920-448-3276 
: 920-609-7461 (cell) 

Term: 2021-2023 
 

*Emergency Physician  

                                                                    

Christopher J. Ford, MD  

Ascension Columbia St. Mary’s 

Assistant Professor of Emergency Medicine, 

Medical College of Wisconsin 

: Cee4ord@gmail.com  
: 773-817-9711 

Term: 2021-2023 

RTAC Coordinator 
 

Jason Selwitschka, CCEMTP 

Emergency Department Paramedic 

AMC/TC/EMS Coordinator 

ThedaCare 
:  Jason@foxrtac.net 
: 920-735-7479 
: 920-203-8791 (cell) 

Term: 2021-2023 

*EMSC Project Director 

 

Natalie Easterday   

Office of Preparedness and Emergency Health 

Care Director 

: Natalie.Easterday@dhs.wisconsin.gov 
: 608-267-7178  

Trauma Representative: 

 

Laura K. Kane, DNP, RN, CPN 

Manager, Pediatric Trauma Program  

UW-Health / American Family Children’s 

Hospital                                  
: lkane@uwhealth.org  

:715-214-6189 

Term: 2023 - 2025 
  

*Pediatric Emergency Nurse 

 

Jennifer Rubusch, RN  

UW Health University of Wisconsin Hospital 

and Clinics – American Family Children’s 

Hospital   

: JRubusch@uwhealth.org 
: 262-470-1659 

Term: 2023 – 2025  
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Updated September 5, 2023 

*EMS Representatives 
 
Andrew Werth    

Critical Care Paramedic 

Clintonville Area Ambulance Service  

:  werthcaas@gmail.com 
:715.823.5967 
:715.250.4881 (cell) 
:715.823.1379 

Term: 2021-2023 

 

Matt Pinsoneault, BSN, RN,NRP 

Trauma Clinical Enhancement Clinician 

Children’s Wisconsin 

Fire Fighter/Paramedic – Tess Corners Fire 

Department 

:  MPinsoneault@childrenswi.org 
: 414.337.3026 (office) 

: 920.248.9447 (cell) 

Term: 2021-2023 

 

*Family Representative 

 

Bradley M. Holman 

Children’s Hospital of Wisconsin    

: BHolman@childrenswi.org  
: 414-266-3189 (office) 

: 920-988-2678 (cell) 

Term: 2023 – 2025  

 

 

 
 

*Hospital Representatives 

 

Ben Harris, RN, CEN     

Emergency Department Director 

Crossing Rivers Health 

: benjamin.harris@crossingrivers.org 
: 608-357-2050 

Term: 2021-2023 
 
Rebecca Ekenstedt, RN, NREMT 

Trauma Coordinator 

Cumberland Healthcare    

: rekenstedt@cumberlandhealthcare.com 
: 715-419-1700 

Term: 2021-2023      
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